FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 2651-0027		7-15-1998		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
2 - 66	; ;28in) we	1007654 <u>9</u> 4		
7-2.98	R.	PATENTS ON	10 0:	7-2-98
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	ype	Conveyance Ty	•	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ement
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nam	ne
Correction			Other	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective D	ocument Frame #	· ·	Jse ONLY by U.S. Government epartmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Par		1	I names of conveying partic	
Name (line 4)				Month Day Year
<u> </u>	Joseph L. Mark			05 <u>-13-199</u> 8
Name (line 2)			****	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Michael E. Miller			Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	ly		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Promex, Inc.			If document to be reci
Name (tine 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	3049 Hudson Street			representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Franklin	IN / USA	1613	1
	City	State/Country	<u>4613</u>	ode
nomestic kep	resentative Name and A	uuress Enter	for the first Receiving Party	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
7441622 (NUE 7)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		OR OFFICE USE ONL		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ГО-1619B
9

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMF: 0651-0027		Faye 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(317) 871-5400
Name	Deborah R. Beck		
Address (line 1)	Beck, Michael & Bec	ck, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	Lakeside at College	e Park	
Address (line 3)	8777 Purdue Road,	Suite 320	
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, IN	46268	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ument #
	Number(s) or Patent Nu	1	if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	· · · · ·
09/053,42	tent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
	<u> </u>		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number vif a U.S. Application Number		РСТ
has	not been assigned.	FCIFCI	PCI
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enc t Account	losed X Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500527
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
	n R. Beck	Deborar R. Beck Signature	July 2, 1998
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature /	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph L. Mark and Michael E. Miller of 5154 N. Capitol Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 and 4560 West Woodpecker Lane, Trafalgar, IN 46181 respectively, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in NON-REFLECTIVE SURFACES FOR SURGICAL PROCEDURES for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Promex, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 3049 Hudson Street, Franklin, IN 46131 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THER	EFORE, to all whor	m it may con	oncern, be it known that for and in
consideration of the s	um of One Dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good, valuable and sufficient
considerations to Ass	ignor in hand paid t	he receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor has sold, ass	signed and transferr	ed, and by t	these presents do sell, assigns and
transfers unto Assign	ee, all of the entire	right, title a	nd interest in, to and under said
invention disclosed, d	lescribed and claime	ed or intend	led so to be in said application, and
in, to and under said a	application for Unite	ed States Le	etters Patent executed by Assignor
this	day of	, 19	, and any and all other application
thereon and arising th	erefrom, including	any and all	divisions and continuations thereof,
and any and all paten	ts to be issued and o	btained the	erefor and thereon, United States and
foreign, including all	reissues and extens	ions thereof	f.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Beck, Michael & Beck, P.C. to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 09/053,429, Filed April 1, 1998) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 13 day of	MAY, 1998
Josep	h L. Mark
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF ()	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.	
Signature Notary Public Kathory E. Camero Printed Name, Notary Public	
My commission expires: QQCII 5, 2008	
Resident of Mougn County	
WITNESS Assignor's hands this 13 day of	<u>м</u> ау , 19 <u>98</u>
<u> </u>	MAY, 1998 Who E Millso ael E. Miller
Mich	Tuho E Millo
<u> </u>	Tuho E Millo
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	Tuho E Millo
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF (STATE OF INDIANA) Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.	Tuho E Millo
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF (Mary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed. Signature, Notary Public	Tuho E Millo

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9301 FRAME: 0790